Orange County Department of Planning

Submiital Form for Mandatory Review of Local Planning Action
“as per NYS General Municipal Law §239-,m, & n

Lhis form is to be completed by the local board having jurisdiction. Submittals from applicants will not be
/ Jaccepted unless coordinated with both the locat board having jurisdiction and the County Department of
Planning.

Please includé all matenals that are part of a "full statement” as defined by NYS GML §239—m {i.e. "all
imaterials required by and submitted to the referring body as an application on a proposed action”).

Sieven M Neuhaus

. Couniy Executive

Municipality: Town_of Newburgh Tex Map #: 77 - A " i"@j
Local Referring Board: zoning ‘Board ~of Appeals TaxMap#|
Applicant: 7 fi;_ e~ 3%53 ( Ban o IDRA Tax Map #: :
Project Name: R U éﬁ" Toopded Local File No.| /4 Alef "~
Location of Project Site 02 L g [ © ) " | Size of Parcel*; f X atiéo

, 52 U« A5 Huw 7 é? < *f more than one parcel, please include
- : sum of all parcels.-
Reason for County ‘ Current Zoning
Review: — I Lo b e, District (include ; -

/NS fi <R 5 n %féyif any overlays): 13/ L 7 |

Tvpe of Review: ,
L1 Comprehensive Plan Update/Adoption
O Zoning Amendment -~ »
[ Zoning District Change from : io

[0 Ordinance Modification (cite section);

I LocalLaw
[ Site Plan Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only); :

' Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? ~ SKETCH/ PRELIM / FINAL (circle one)
O Subdivision Number of lots proposed: : '

Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (ciréle one)
0 Spema! Use Permit '

0 Lot Line Change
}%f Variance %LLQUSE (circle one) Rearf /B, Sibe o Com é;g%g yelel's, minh Lot
I Other Wi N, min fotages | JCFY SetrAde 37460
Is this an update to a previously submitied referral? YES / NO (circle one)

Local board comments
or elaboration:

j Y -~/ . J .~ . -Chailrperson

; j}g@ / ﬁzﬁfm S /1L /[S  Zoning Board of Appeals
Signature of local official ‘ Date’ ' ~ Title

Municipal Contact Phone Number: 8 45-566-4901

If you would like the applicant to be cc'd on this letier, please provide the applicant's address:

Please return, along with full statement, to: Orange County Dept. of Plannmg 124 Main St. Goshen, NY 10924
" Question or comments, call: 845-615-3840 or email: planning@orangecountygov.com




TOWN OF NEWBURGH
C)i'adéf*cm([:} 0/ f/w ’7:’79;4[;,:;(1;51?
JONING BOarD OF APPEALS
OLp Town HaLL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEw York 12580
APPLICATION
orrFice OF ZOMING BOARD
(B4B) 566-4901 DATED: March 24, 2015
TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550
phAnsy BApeDLS
[(WE) Harshidhi Inc c/of® o« oo PRESENTLY

RESIDING AT NUMBER 5202 US Route 9W, Newburgh, NY 12550

TELEPHONE NUMBER _ 914-500-3075

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR
THE FOLLOWING:

A USE VARIANCE

X AN AREA VARIANCE

INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE

SPECIAL PERMIT

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:

27-2-21.2 (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)

5202 US Highway 5W (STREET ADDRESS)

B /LHI overlay (ZONING DISTRICT)

7. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE
SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY

NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).
Chapter 185 - attachment 12




[

S\ TOWN OF NEWBURGH
Cmaaroaf/d 0/ f/ze 770,-15&[45&

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLb Town HaLL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NeEwBURGH, Ngw York 12550

3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:
a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING

INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE
ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:

b) OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF
NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE
ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: X

4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT:_Setback requirements for pre-existing

building and new storage addition - area, width,rear, sides, and sign

5 IR A USE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING
LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:

a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS
DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE
PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

N/A

(ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCEAL
EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION)

b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A
SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD
BECAUSE:

¢) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF
THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:




d)

TOWN OF NEWBURGH
G@;ﬁamadﬂ a/ the ?%lermf

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLp TownN Hall
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NewBURGH, NEwW York 12550

THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE:!

6. IF AN AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:

a)

b)

c)

d)

€)

THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN
THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A DETRIMENT TO

NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE:
Addition is to rear of existing building and not vigible from

road and wood slope in rear screen from other regidential
properties.

THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED
BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE,

OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE:
Existing storage container is not permitted and no room exists

in existing buildings. A1l other locations for addition
would create a greater violation

THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL BECAUSE:
Existing buildings are in greater violation of required setbacks

THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR
IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN

THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE:
Addition is located in a level lawn area and will not regult in

increase of use and will eliminate existing storage conatiner
in parking lot.

THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF CREATED BECAUSE:
Use buildings and lot area are all pre existing the

code creating the variances.




TOWN OF NEWBURGIH
C)romsromlﬂ o/ the ?70:*1%@(545

ZONING BOARD OF AFPPEALS

OLD Town HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEwBURGH, NEwW York 12550

7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

a ML A ear Dser -

PETITIONER (S) SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

SWORN TO THIS ’Z " DAY OF m &b/] 20 |S

“NOTARY PUBLIC
ALLIS D'AMANDA SACKS

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 015A6273188
Quatified In Duichess County
My Commission Expires December 03, 2016

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the
properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a
copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed
prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires
notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of
that adjoining County, Town or City.

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)




N OF NEWBURGIH

Cro:mvoac/d o/ the Worf/wcmf

ZONING BoarRD OF APPEALS

OLh TownN HaALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NewBURGH, NEw Yorxk 12550

PROXY

AN T B APIDEA
Harshidhi Inc. c/o .= £ el YPEPOSES AND SAYS THAT

HE/SHE RESIDES AT 5202 US Route 9W, Newburgh, NY 12550

IN THE COUNTY OF __Ulster AND STATE OF __New York

AND THAT HE/SHE IS THE OWNER IN FEE OF__The Budget Inn

WHICH IS THE PREMISES DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-

TION AND THAT HE/SHE HAS AUTHORIZED _Barry Medenbach, P.E.

TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AS DESCRIBED THEREIN.

DATED: S/?/K Y4 ML(}\m%@cxk

OWNER’S SIGNATURE
%{/ [ /(,\}év/t/—\

WITNESS® SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

SWORN TO THIS 2 DAY OF /}/W 20 [ S\

“Wiidoe

_ ALLIS D'AMANDA SACKS WOTARY PUBLIC
NZITARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 015A6273188
, Gualifled in Dutchess County
My Commission Explres December 03, 2016




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed o fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible hased on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary (O supplement any iten.

—

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
BUDGET INN PROPQSED 1200 SF ADDITION FOR STORAGE

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

5202 ROUTE W, NEWBURGH

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
ADD 1200 SF STORAGE ROOM TO EXISITNG MOTEL AT REAR OF BUILDING AND PROVIDE FENCING FOR QUTSIDE DUMPSTER
AND RECYCLING

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: g14-500-3075

HARSHIDHI INC. C/O JAYESH MODHWADIYA F-Mail. poDHWADIYA@GMAIL COM
Address:
5202 US ROUTE 9W

City/PO: Zip Code:
NEWBURGH 12550

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative dd(]ﬁ?ﬁmﬁm{“ ordinance, R Tﬁ& | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. I no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: D
_____ SN I

3 a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.03 acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant of project sponsor?

1.28 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
[Z1Urban  [JRural (non-agriculture) [ Industrial  [Z]Commercial Z1Residential (suburban)

Clrorest  [ClAgriculture I Aquatie [JOther (specity): e
[Cparkland

T

Page 1 of 4




5. Is the proposed action,
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

P
o
o
oo
7]

[]

]

10. Will the proposed action connect 10 an existing public/private water supply?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing butlt or natural NO | YES
landscape? I
7 TIs the site of the proposed action located i, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
- . J

If Yes, identify:
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in tralfic above present levels? NO | YES
| V1L
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site ol the proposed action? D
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? v D
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

NO | YES

=4

NOT NEEDED FOR STORAGE

If' No, describe method for providing potable water:

11. Will the proposed action connect 1o existing waslewater utilities?

If No, deseribe method for providing wastewater treatment:

2z
<

17 a Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historie
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located 1 an archeological sensitive area?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a {ederal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or walterbody?

I Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent ol alterations in square feet or acres:

SeERSEE

14. ldentify the typical habitat types that occur on, orare likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

{1 Shoreline [CForest [ Agricultural/grasslands [ Early mid-successional
[T} Wetland [Z] Urban [T} Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, histed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? D
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
NO | YES

17. Will the proposed action create stonm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow 1o adjacent properties? m NO DYI{S

b, Will storm water discharges be directed o established conveyance systems (runoft and storm drains)?

If Yes, briefly describe: D NO [ZYISS

Page 2 of 4




18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size:

[ e []

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: . D

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

IfYes, deseribe: i D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

App“u‘m/ﬂ?wm& BARRY ME;QENBACH, PE - AGENT FOR APPLICANT Ny e

1__&.;\./\-—/\ V\uw e

Signature:
A-—

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materals submitted by the project sponsor of

otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responscs been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
oceur aceur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted fand use plan or zoning

regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result n a change in the use or intensily ol use of land?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Cnitical Environmental Area (CEA)Y

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of wafTic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an imerease in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

t

DD@DDDDDDD

b. public / privale waslewater reatiment utihties?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9.  Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

DD@DDDDDDD
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No, or Moderate
' small to large
impact impaet
may may
oeceur oceur
10. Will the proposed action result in an mcrease in the potential for erosion, floodng or dramage D D
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard (o environmental resources or human health? D D

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. [orevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate 1o large impact may oceur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative mpacts.

he information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

D Check this box if you have determined, based ont
that the proposed action may resultin one or more potentt

environmental impact statement 1s required.

Check this box il you have determined, based on the information and

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

ally large or significant adverse impacts and an

analysis above, and any supporting dosumentation,

Name of Lead Agency

PRINT Page 4 of 4




Dickover, Donnelly & Donovan, LLP

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

David A. Donovan
Michael H, Donnelly
Robert J. Dickover

Alexauder Appetbaum, P.C.. Florida, N.Y. (1915-1988)
Ludinerer & Vumo, Esqs., Warwick, N.Y.

March 6, 2015

Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals
308 Gardnertown Road
Newburgh, NY 12550

RE: Budget Inn 15.05
5202 Route 9W
27-2-21.2/ B/LHI

Members of the Board:

28 Bruen Place

P.O. Box 610
Goshen, NY 10924
Phone (845) 294-9447

mai@dddblaw.com

Fax (845) 294-65583

(Noi for Service of Frocess)

[ write to you on behalf of and at the direction of the Town of Newburgh
Planning Board. The above referenced applicant appeared before the
planning board during its meeting of March 5, 2015. The applicant proposes
to construct an addition on motel premises to be used for motel supply related
storage. In order to accomplish this objective, the following variances are

required:

e A variance from the rear yard setback requirement. Sixty feet 1s

required and only 43 feet is provided;

e A variance from the side yard setback requirement. Fifty feet is

required and 2.7 feet is provided;

e A variance from the combined side yard setback requirement. One

hundred feet is required and 29 feet is provided;

e A variance from the lot width requirement. Two hundred feet is

required and only 125 feet is provided;

e A variance from the lot area requirement. Five acres are required and




Page 2 March 6, 2015

only 1.2 acres is provided;
o A variance from the sign setback requirement of 15 feet.

This matter is a Type II action (under 4,000 square-feet) before both boards.

Very truly yours,

MicHAEL H. DONNELLY

MHD/lIrm
ce: Town of Newburgh Planning Board
Medenbach & Eggers Civil Engineering and Land Surveying
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ORANGE COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE RECORDING PAGE

THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT - po NOT REMOVE

TYPE IN BLACK INK;
NAME(S) OF PARTY(S) TO DOCUMENT

% Yam SKInson
.I}‘Pnf §7L7/? S‘OI’)

;%r‘% S"A/" L7 ¢

THIS IS PAGE ONE oF THE RECORDING

ATYACH THIS SHEET TQ THE FIRST PAGE OF EACH

RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

o

SECTION <2 BLOCK o LoT 2/

RECORD AND RETURN TO:
{name and nddress)

Daref Blso.m sz
<36 ﬂ/&OM/Mﬁ 6‘3’825 7}7/( [
/’?3 y%/(’ 52352.3\

2L (1 oflSO £ o e 3

INSTRUMENT TYPE: veep 1/ MORTGAGE___

PROPERTY LOCATION

_SATISFACTION ASSIGNMENT OTHER

e e U

—.2089 BLOOMING GROVE (TN) ——4289 MONTGOMERY (TN)  no m-.z}“{ CROSSREF.__

w2008 WASHINGTONVILLE (VLG) w4201 MAYBROOK (VLG) CERT.COPY____ ADD'L X-REF, _

-—..-2289 CHESTER (TN) —A4203  MONTGOMERY (VIG)  MaAp# PGS, o

~-..2201  CHESTER (VLG) 4205 WALDEN (VLG)

—..2489 CORNWALL (TN) — 4489 MOUNT HOPE (TN) PAYMENT TYPE:  ChECK 5

-..2401  CORNWALL (VLG) (2401 OTISVILLE (VLG) CASH .

- 260 CRAWFORD (TN) /' 4600 NEWBURGH {TN) CHARGE

.. 2800 DEERPARK (TN) 3800 NEW WINDSOR (Th) NO FEE

.- 3089 GOSHEN (TN) -._.5089 TUXEDO (TN) Taxable —

______ 3001 GOSHEN (VLG) 500t TUXED()( PARK (VIG)  CONSIDERATION § & S C)(;()i _

~-.3003  FLORIDA (VLG) ~5200 WALLKILL (TN) TAX EXEMPT

3005 CHESTER (VLG) 5489 WARWICK (TN) Taxabie

... 3200 GREENVILLE (TN) ---5401  FLORIDA (vLG) MORTGAGE AMT. §

—....3489 HAMPTONBURGH (TN)  _ san GREENWOOD LAKE (VLG) DATE _

3401 MAYBROOK (VLG) 3405 WARWICK (VLG)

- ..3689 HIGHLANDS (TN) —-5600 WAWAYANDA (TN) MORTGAGE TAX TYPE;

,,,,,, 3601 HIGHLAND FALLS (ViG) 5889 WOODBURY (TN) — (A) COMMERCIAL/FULL 15

3883 MINISINK (TN) -—.5801  HARRIMAN (viG) — (B} t OR 2 FAMILY

R 1Y UNIONVILLE (VLG) — () UNDER $10,000

--—4089 MONROE (TN) CITIES —_ {E) EXEMPT

- 4001 MONROE (VLG) —0900  MIDDLETOWN — () 310 6 UNITS

~. 4003  HARRIMAN (VLG) —1oo  NEWBURGH — {1} NAT.PERSON/CR, UNION

HHHHH 4005 KIRYAS JOEL (VLG) —.1300  PORT JERVIS — () NATPER-CRUN/I OR 2
. {X) conpo

_..9999 HOLD

w7

DONKA L. BENSON
ORANGE COURTY CLERK

RECORDED/FILED

UB/BIZ/ 204/ 1413950
DONNG 1. BENSON
County Clerk

ORANGE COUNTY, v

FILE # EDRLDIIZRIE

DEED / BH 11571 5 5o
RECORDING FERG G2

TTX& pwBill7 TRANS TAX 10, gy
Receipté3miion daby

msammmmmmm

RECEIVED FROM:

[ L zon

i N

EW YORK (COUNTY OF ORANGE) §:
?’%‘5& %Fgmsm céwgg gggxﬁ%&% gm:g
SUPREUE AN COUNTY COLRTS, ARED THIS COPY WITH
EREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE COMP Py
DORIGINAL THE ECORDED IN Y O
OO T?%ZEOFF AND THE SAVE 54 E{%B@ECT
RANGEAIPT THERECE INWITNESS WHEREOF,
PgET WY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL.

iy Mog e
COUNTY CLERK & CLERIC OF THE SUPREME GO GBYRTS,

DRANGE COUNTY




BK: 11571 PG: 598 08/03/2004 DEED (R) Image: 2 of 4

[ W('g 5 ~Bargain and Sufe Deed. with Cavenant againyt Grantor's ActseIndividual or Corporarion (single shee)
Rev, 809

tuniform ack.) || CONSULY YouR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENTTHIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE USED BY LAYWYERS OK

| Stncadn.v.BT.L Fotm 8002 +

THIS INDENTURE, made the 14th day of November ,inthe year 2003
BETWEEN

WILLIAM and IRENE STINSON, Residing at 440-1 Carpenter
Avenue, Newburgh, NY 1255¢

party of the first part, and

HARDISHI, INC., having a place of business at 5202
Route 9w, Newburgh, NY 12550

party of the second part,

WIT NESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration
paid by the party of the sgconﬁ part, does lx'l)erei)y grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs
or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL ihat certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate,
lying and being in the .

Town of Newburgh, County of Orange, State of New York
as described in the annexed Schedule “a, "

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and 1o any streets and
roads abuiting the above described premises to the center lines thereof s TOGETHER with the appurtenances
and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises: TO HAVE AND 10
HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of

AND the party of the firs part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything
whereby the said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of
the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such cansid-
eration as « trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply

the same first to the payment of the cost of the tmprovement before using any part of the total of the same for
any gther purpose,

The word “party” shall be construed as if it read “parties”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the fisst part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above
written,

In prESENCE OF: /‘ e

William Stiyson
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LA TR Rk NEY S ORK + STATE OF NEW YORK)
- A ) s5.
Ny O o 'f/"zé"‘f s COUNTY or Or/y\«&f ’
o
Mo 2
VL e veur & before me. the On \hc‘jﬁ/‘day of _\:’_Q__" . . inthe yc_arQ_} _ before mc, the
onaity appeared SITEETE. ~y T andersigned, personally appeared-y= \ _C,\,__M__i*\_'l?_gu -
fe o proved to me on the basis { satisfactory personally known 1o me or proved to me on the basis of sansfgcwry
eividualts? whaose same(s) is (arc) subseribed 10 evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is {arc) subscribed to

snd acknowledged o me that he/she/they the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
fesheriheir capacitviies. and that & executed the same in histher/their capacity(ies), and that by
jivisl an the wstrument, the individualisi, or the Wsfher/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the

: ¢ which the mdividualis) acted, exccuted the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the
: nstrument.
Blaphanie McAleer )
Nelary Public,State of New York, . Stephanic McAleer %
Qualfied in Orange c«n&% U Notary Public,State of New Yo I
No. D2RACHOTL248 signature and Office of Qualified in Orange County  Signature and Office of
S omiisioh Bxpires om mm@dua! taking acknowledgment No. 02MC6078248  ipdividual taking acknowledgment

Commission Expires on 08/19128 2L

o agknowiedpents taken in New York State.

- wiate, District of Columbsia, Territory, Possession. or Foreign Country

b 8%

I e the year | before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
w1 e of proved te me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (arc) subscribed to the
paent and acknowledged 10 e that heisherthey exceuted the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), that by histher/their signature(s)

: the adividual{s: v the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, exccuted the instrument, and that such

2 appuarance hefore the undersigned mthe . . L .- - {(insert the city or other political
Lt tye state 3 countes s other place the acknowiedgment was taken).

- §gnsture and Office of
individual taking acknowledgment

{er acknowledgments taken outside of New York State.
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SCHEDULE A

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Town of
Newburgh, Orange County, New York, as shown on a map entitled “William and Irene
Stinson & Hardshidhi, Inc. Final Plan Lot Line Change”, said map having been filed in
the Orange County Clerk’s Office on July 2003 as Map No 319-03, being more
particalarly described as follows:

1. Through lands of the Grantor, and along a new lot line dividing lands of the Grantor
and lands of the Grantee, N 30 degrees 26' 00" E 100.08' to a point;

2. Still along said new lot line, 8 63-14-00 E 50.06' to 5 point in the division line between
lands of the Grantor and lands of the Grantee;

3. Along said division line, which line shall be extinguished by the conveyance of the
herein described parcel, S 30-26-00 W 100.08' to a point;

4. Still along the same, N 63-14-00 W 50.06' to the point or place of BEGINNING.
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